herein, and other valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby 
acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows: 

1. Subject to availability of funds during the City’s fiscal year 2022-2023, the City 
agrees to provide the Applicant a hotel occupancy tax grant (the “Grant”) in the amount of up to 
Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($12,500.00).   

2. Applicant agrees to utilize the Grant for the Seagofest 2023 event, including music, 
cultural, entertainment, and art components thereof, advertising expenses, and administrative 
expenses related thereto as allowed by law, to attract tourists to Seagoville.

[...]

herein, and other valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby 
acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows: 

1. Subject to availability of funds during the City’s fiscal year 2022-2023, the City 
agrees to provide the Applicant a hotel occupancy tax grant (the “Grant”) in the amount of up to 
Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($12,500.00).   

2. Applicant agrees to utilize the Grant for the Mayfest 2023 event, including music, 
cultural, entertainment, and art components thereof, advertising expenses, and administrative 
expenses related thereto as allowed by law, to attract tourists to Seagoville.